OCCommunity. Our Commitment. Resources

September 18, 2019

DYLAN WRIGHT DIRECTOR OC COMMUNITY RESOURCES

CYMANTHA ATKINSON DEPUTY DIRECTOR OC COMMUNITY RESOURCES

ROGER UMINSKI DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

MIKE KAVIANI DIRECTOR OC ANIMAL CARE

SHANNON LEGERE DIRECTOR OC HOUSING & HOMELESS SERVICES

RENEE RAMIREZ DIRECTOR OC COMMUNITY SERVICES

STACY BLACKWOOD DIRECTOR OC PARKS

SHERRY TOTH

ACTING COUNTY LIBRARIAN OC PUBLIC LIBRARIES



OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR 1770 NORTH BROADWAY SANTA ANA, CA 92706-2642 PHONE: 714.480.2788 FAX: 714.480.2899 Mr. Jarad Hildenbrand City Manager & Project Manager City of Stanton 7800 Katella Avenue Stanton, CA 90680

Re: Termination Notice for Contract # 19-23-0034-PFI

Dear Mr. Hildenbrand:

This letter is in response to your communication on July 2, 2019 via phone call and email followed by your letter dated August 13, 2019 requesting to terminate Contract #19-23-0034-PFI for Public Facilities and Improvement services. Please confirm the City has not performed any services under Contract #19-23-0034-PFI. The County will not reimburse the City for services performed under Contract #19-23-0034-PFI. On these terms, the County mutually agrees to terminate the contract effective July 1, 2019.

As the County and City discussed, the County agrees and intends to enter into a new contract with the City for Housing Rehabilitation services in the amount of \$100,000. The new contract is subject to approval by the County Board of Supervisors followed by execution by both parties.

Thank you for your cooperation and prompt attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please contact me at (714) 973-6827 or via email at <u>Nina.Campmas@occr.ocgov.com</u>.

Sincerely, Docusigned by: Lina Campmas Add 1859829902403... Contract Administrator

By signing concurrence, you agree to the details in this letter. **CONCUR:**

Jarad Hildenbrand IVIT. Jarad Hildenbrand 9/18/2019

Date